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Findings From the World Poll
Mohamed Younis, Senior Analyst and Senior Practice Consultant, Gallup
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Gallup World Poll Coverage
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Gallup World Poll Methodology

A Five telephone surveys
since 2013

A Last survey: April 2016

Nationally representative of all
adults 15 years and older

A Sample size: Approximately
1,000 per survey

A Mode: Telephone

(landline+mobile)

A MoE £ 3.0 percentage points
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Gallup World Poll in Iraqg

Male

Female

15-24

25-34

35+

Employed full time for an employer
Unemployed

Primary education or less
Intermediate or secondary education
Higher education

Not enough money for Food

Lacking enough money for shelter
Finding it difficult on their present income
Living in Southern Iraq

Living In Baghdad

Living in Iragi Kurdistan areas
Living In disputed areas

Living in areas with heavy ISIL presence

I 51%
I 29%
I 25%
N 36%
. 39%
I 12%

N 15%

N 6590

N 27%

B 7%
. 5190
. 5000

e, 70%

I 369
I 25%
I 13%

I 18%

B 8%

Broadcasting
Board of
Governors

6

Copyright © 2015, 2016 Gallup, Inc. All rights reserved.

GALLUP



Freedom of Media 0 April 2016

Do the mediain this
country have a lot of
FREEDOM, or NOT?

%Yes
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Developments in Irag at Time of Survey

l
l

l

BS

Noticeable escalation in protest movements demanding government reform
Sadrist sit-ins and protests continue in Baghdad

Iraqi Forces fully clear Hit District (west of Ramadi)

Security forces launch clearing operations in Diyala

April 12t CoR session descends into chaos; Jabouri leadership challenged

Oil remains around $40-44/barrel exacerbating economic woes

Beirut meeting between Sadr, Maliki and Sistani representatives under hospices of

Hizbullah
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Measuring Life Evaluation

Gallup tracks the prevalence of three catego
ratings on a 0 to 10 scale:

Thriving Struggling Suffering

Respondents have
negative views of
their current life

situation
(4 or below) AND
negative views of
where their lives
will be in five years
(4 or below).

Respondents have
moderate to negative
views of their
present life situation

Respondents have
positive views of
their present life

situation (7+) AND a
positive view of
where their lives will
be in five years (8+).

OR moderate to
negative views of
where their lives will
be in five years.
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% Thriving

September '13

22%

19%

Heavy ISIL presence
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m October '15
31%

mMay '14 mNovember '14 mApril '16

28%

27%

26%

25%

19%

Disputed Areas Baghdad Iragi Kurdistan

Southern Iraq
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Economic Conditions

How would you rate economic conditions in this country today: as excellent, good, only fair or
poor?

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
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67%
63% Poor
54%
49%
39%
31% 0
0 0
= 19% 22% 22% Only Fair
16%
6% 0
4% 0 0 .. Good
2% 2% 2% Excellent
September '13 May '14 November '14  October '15 April '16
" GALLUP
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Economic Conditions

50%
479

Disputed Areas

m May '14

% Poor

2%

60%
59%
4G/| |

Heavy ISIL Presence

Broadcasting
Board of
Governors

September'l3

71%

65%

57%

49%

40%|

Baghdad

m November '14

12
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38% |

Iraqi Kurdistan

m October '15

68%

61%

50%

46%

Southern Iraq

mApril '16
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Confidence in Military

In Iraqg, do you have confidence in each of the following, or not? How about the military?

% Yes

= September '13

72% 71%

%

57% 00
53% 53%
||| 43.|

Heavy ISIL Presence Disputed Areas
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m November '14

75%

70%
64%

Baghdad

m October '15

82%
820
78% |

69‘||

Southern Iraq

53%

44%
I 36%

Iraqi Kurdistan
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mApril '16

71%

677‘

Total
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Confidence in National Government

In Iraqg, do you have confidence in each of the following, or not? How about the national
government?

% Yes
September '13 ®=May '14 mNovember'14 ®mOctober'l5 w®mApril'l6
65% 64%
60%
0,
549% 55% 55% o0 A’
52% 52% .
48% 49% 46% 50%
2 45"/3140 20 46% 44%
4 41% 43%
- 40% 42%
35%3494 34%
ZW | | II I

Heavy ISIL Presence Disputed Areas Baghdad Iragi Kurdistan Southern Iraq Total
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Approval of lragi Prime Minister

Do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE of the way Haider Al Abadi is handling his job as
prime minister?

November 2014 April 2016




Key Takeaways

A Half of Iragi households have had times in past 12 months where they
lacked sufficient food and shelter (First time that a majority of Iraqis
have expressed food insecurity)

A Assessments of the job market and national economy are the worst
Gallup has collected in the country since 2009

A Approval of PM Abbadi is currently below PM Nouri Al Maliki before
he left office

A Most Iragis (67%) lack confidence in the honesty of elections

A Wellbeing and perceptions of national institutions vary dramatically
across regions
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Media Use in lraq and Iragi Kurdistan Region

Diana Turecek, Director of Audience Research, Middle East Broadcasting Networks
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Research Methodology

A Computer Assisted Telephone Interviews (CATI)
I Both landlines and mobile

A Fieldwork December 21, 2015 & January 22, 2016

A Sample size: 2,001

A Representative of all adults living in Iraq and Iragi Kurdistan Region
(ages 15 and older in 19 governorates)

T 21 million adults

A 2015 focus groups with Iraqi TV viewers in Baghdad
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| nt er net Us e 1| S |l nhcreasil n

Percent who used Internet in past week

/1%

m All Iraqgis

m 15-24 year olds

2012 2014-15 2015-16
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e And Us e AcrcssPHVINGES

A 50-70% of inhabitants
In each province used
Internet in past week
for news.
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Use Increasing Among Traditional Low-use
Populations

Past week Internet use
among selected populations

m2014-2015 = 2015-2016

52%

Women  Primary Ed or Rural
Less
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Iraqgis Using Internet Heavily for Several Purposes

Percent of past week Internet users nationally and in selected
provinces who did each activity online in the past week

mAll Iraqgis (n=1164) mBaghdad(n=336) w®mAnbar (n=611)

Watched TV or video Used radio or audio Used computer or
mobile app

69%

64% 37%

78% 48%
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Facebook and YouTube PopularAcross Provinces

A 69-91% of past week
Internet users in at least 8

of Iragdbs 19 pr faCEbOOk ‘

Facebook in past week

A 49-72% of past week

Internet users in at least 8 .
of Ilraqgqodos 19 prov uu u g e

You Tube in past week

B e 22 GALLUP

Governors



As More Use the Internet, More Trust It

2015/2016
Trust news on platform
strongly or somewhat

m All respondents

m 15-24 year olds

81%
82%

50% —_—

Internet versus

60%

24

—

2014/2015
Trust news on platform
strongly or somewhat

m All respondents
W 15-24 year olds

41%
Internet
51%
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